Rev 1.7
www.dioo.com                                                        © 2020 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO7708• Rev. 1.7
DIO7708
300mA Low Iq , Wide Input Voltage Low Dropout Regulator
Features
 Operating Input Voltage Range: 2.5V to 30V
 Fixed Voltage Options Available: 1.2V to 5V

R1 using the following equation:
 (eq.1)
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Voltage
Option
Top
Marking
Option  TA Package
DIO7708AADJTST5 Adj. YWAA
With Active Output
Discharge
Green  -40 to 85°C TSOT23-5
Tape &
Reel,3000
DIO7708A120TST5 1.2V YWAB
DIO7708A150TST5 1.5V YWAC
DIO7708A180TST5 1.8V YWAD
DIO7708A250TST5 2.5V YWAE
DIO7708A300TST5 3.0V YWAF
DIO7708A330TST5 3.3V YWAG
DIO7708BADJTST5 Adj. YWBA Without Active
Output Discharge DIO7708B180TST5 1.8V YWBB
DIO7708AADJST5 Adj. YWAA
With Active Output
Discharge
Green -40 to 85°C SOT23-5
Tape &
Reel,3000
DIO7708A120ST5 1.2V YWAB
DIO7708A150ST5 1.5V YWAC
DIO7708A180ST5 1.8V YWAD
DIO7708A250ST5 2.5V YWAE
DIO7708A300ST5 3.0V YWAF
DIO7708A330ST5 3.3V YWAG
DIO7708BADJST5 Adj. YWBA Without Active
Output Discharge DIO7708B180ST5 1.8V YWBB
DIO7708AADJCD6 Adj. 78AD
With Active Output
Discharge
Green -40 to 85°C DFN2*2-6
Tape &
Reel,3000
DIO7708BADJCD6 Adj. 78BD
Without Active
Output Discharge
]1
2.1
[*21 −=
V
V
RR
OUT
DIO7708
www.dioo.com                                                         © 2020 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                   DIO7708• Rev. 1.7
3
0
0
m